
 

Swiss Club of Washington,

D.C.

March Events with the Swiss

Club
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Brunch with the Swiss Club at Stable



Join us for a unique brunch experience at DC's only Swiss Restaurant, Stable. A special

menu has been prepared just for members of the Swiss Club. Tickets are extremely

limited. Food, tax, gratuity, and non-alcoholic beverages are included in the admission

price.

Sunday, March 17, 1pm

Due to the special nature of this event, there can be no ticket refunds.

Register Here

A Message from the Swiss Benevolent

Society
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The SBS would like to thank the members of the Swiss Club for your enthusiastic support

at our annual auction! If anyone has any questions about your winning auction bid, please

contact us at info@sbsofdc.org. And, if you have something to donate or would like to

see a special item at next year’s auction, please let us know.

Our auction would not be possible without the support of our sponsors. Please consider

supporting them as they so generously supported us. Learn about the new flights between

Dulles and Zurich on SWISS or about beautiful train rides through Switzerland by clicking

the logos of our premier sponsors.

 

Swiss Club Events for 2024

• Author Talk & Book Exchange

• Brunch with Stable

• Easter Egg Hunt

• Bike Ride

• Hike & Winery Tour

• Swiss National Day

March 9, 2024

March 17, 2024

March 24, 2024

Spring, 2024

June 23, 2024

July 27, 2024

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators

President: Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org

1st Vice-President: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org

2nd Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org

Secretary: Olivia Hauser, olivia.hauser@swissclubdc.org

Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org

Membership Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org

Children's Activities Coordinator: Deborah Riedi, deborah.riedi@swissclubdc.org

Volunteer Coordinator: Christine Saba christine.saba@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
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Swiss Embassy Liaison: Annette Moser annette.moser@swissclubdc.org

Webmaster: Markus Pfeiffer, markus.pfeiffer@swissclubdc.org

About Other Swiss Groups

Swiss Rifles:

Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com

Swiss Folklore Group:

Erwin Buerlimann, President, Eburlimann@comcast.net

Die Stauffacherin: 

Janine Ali, President, janine.seltzer@gmail.com

Susann Kollmar, Vice President

Swiss Benevolent Society:

Alexis Sullivan, President, president@sbsofdc.org

www.sbsofdc.org

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 

swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

Swiss American Historical Society:

https://www.swiss-american-historical-society.org/

Advertisement

We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club website by

contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly

basis. All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email

information; anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2024 prices are as follows:

$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.

Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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